

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 64201/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2025 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. No. 600/2025 04-04-2025 in C.A. No. No. 4978/2025 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

SUKHENDU NASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOUTAM PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

Diary No. 64643 of 2025

Diary No. 64946 of 2025

Date : 28-11-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Upon being mentioned, matters are taken on board.
2. List the matters on 05.12.2025 instead of 01.12.2025, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

