

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 64201/2025 in CONMT.PET.(C)
No. 600/2025 in Civil Appeal No. 4978/2025

SUKHENDU NASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOUTAM PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 50421/2025 (XVI)
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 220962/2025
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 220964/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 294333/2025
IA No. 220964/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 220962/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 294333/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 64643/2025 (XVI)

Diary No(s). 64946/2025 (XVI)

Diary No(s). 65210/2025 (XVI)

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 291439/2025

IA No. 291439/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Date : 05-12-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dibyedu Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

Ms. Satabdi Das, Adv.

Mr. Mohsin Rahim, Adv.

Mrs. Tania Tamanna, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Aranya Moulick, Adv.

Ms. Nanya Rishi, Adv.

Ms. Saiba Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Singh, AOR

Mr. Deveshi Chand, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dibyadyuti Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sermon Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Shiwang Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Abdur Rakib, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Ms. Sumedha Halder, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jha, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Bahl, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the Contempt Petition(s) and Misc. Application as well as on the application for condonation of delay, returnable on 15.12.2025.
2. Personal presence of the alleged contemnor(s) is dispensed with for the time being.
3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR