

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 64201/2025

SUKHENDU NASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOUTAM PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 328813/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

WITH

Diary No(s). 50421/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 220964/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 220962/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 294333/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 64643/2025 (XVI)

Diary No(s). 64946/2025 (XVI)

Diary No(s). 65210/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 291439/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Diary No(s). 69521/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 314104/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 314102/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 314105/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 28/2026 (XVI)

IA No. 445/2026 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 439/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 828/2026 (XVI)

IA No. 5332/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Diary No(s). 1074/2026 (XVI)

IA No. 6769/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 27308/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 1077/2026 (XVI)

IA No. 6861/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Diary No(s). 6602/2026 (XVI)

Diary No(s). 8000/2026 (XVI)

IA No. 42378/2026 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Date : 09-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE**

**For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Karuna Nundy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Amrita Panda, AOR
Mr. Ruchir Joshi, Adv.**

**Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Aravind, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Prashanthi Alias Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Darun Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Shandilia, Adv.
Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR**

**Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Aranya Moulick, Adv.
Ms. Nanya Rishi, Adv.
Ms. Saiba Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Amna Ali, Adv.
Mr. Deveshi Chand, Adv.
Ms. Debosmita Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Singh, AOR**

**Mr. Dibyedu Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Ms. Satabdi Das, Adv.
Mr. Mohsin Rahim, Adv.
Mrs. Tania Tamanna, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR**

**Mr. M R Shamshad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sermon Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR**

**Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dibyadyuti Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sumedha Halder, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.k.mehta, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, AOR**

**Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR**

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Varij Nayan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Prashant Alai, Adv.
Mr. Md. Yasir, Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Chitragada Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashas J, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Paras Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list on 13.04.2026.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR